
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

Declaration of Compliance with Food 
Safety Regulations 

Date of declaration: September 2, 2015 

 
EXTRUFLEX hereby declares that the supplied semi-finished products: 

Standard REF100 Low Temp REF428 

Stop-Bac REF459 Anti-Insect Yellow REF127 

are designed for use in food production facilities, and these products: 

 
- comply with the requirements of Federal Code of Regulations Title 21 (21 CFR 177.1010, 21 CFR 

178.2010, 21 CFR 178.3790 and 21 CFR 178.3297), of the Food and Drug Administration (FDA) 

- comply with the relevant requirements of the United States Department of Agriculture (USDA) 

- comply with the relevant requirements of Secretaría de Agricultura, Ganadería, Desarrollo Rural, 

Pesca y Alimentación (SAGARPA) – Norma Oficial Mexicana NOM-008-ZOO-1994 

- are approved by the Canadian Food Inspection Agency (CFIA) for use in food facilities, based on 

letter of acceptance after testing and analysis performed by the CFIA. 

 
Compliance with specific migration limits 

 

The above-mentioned product was manufactured exclusively with the authorized substances (polymer, 

pigments and additives) specified in the aforementioned regulations. The composition and individual SML 

(specific migration limits) of all the ingredients used in the semi-finished product have been controlled 

carefully in laboratory tests to ensure safety. 

 
Conditions of use 

The product is suitable for repeated use applications only and is not intended for single use applications 

such as food packaging. These products are designed for incidental food contact and not continuous 

contact with food. 

 
Responsibility on the part of the Purchaser 

As a semi-finished product, it is the purchaser’s responsibility to verify the suitability of the plastic 

material components made for or from our products for the intended use in the food preparation area: 

 whether the physical characteristics of the plastic material are appropriate for the intended food, 

 possible influence of the material on the chemical characteristics of the food,, 

 the need for appropriate cleaning of the produced work pieces prior to the first contact with food, 

 to note in writing the complete restrictions of use related to the intended application to the user. 
  

mailto:sales@racindustries.com


 
 
 
 
 
 

 

It is the purchaser’s responsibility to ensure traceability of the material during any subsequent use up to 

and including the finish machined part as well as the equipment in which it is assembled. 

 
Validity of the declaration: 

This declaration of compliance relates exclusively to the product specified herein in the condition in which 

it was placed on the market. Any additional components, handling operations or modifications carried out 

subsequently are expressly excluded. The present declaration ceases to be valid in the event that the use 

of the product is not in compliance with local regulations or with the declaration by EXTRUFLEX. 

 
 
 
 

 
M. Guillaume TEISSEDRE R&D Manager 
 

 

mailto:sales@racindustries.com

